

Montgomery County Executive Isiah Leggett
The Montgomery County Council
Montgomery County Department of General Services
Montgomery County Health and Human Services
And our partner Potomac Healthcare Foundation
cordially invite you to the
Groundbreaking Ceremony
for the

Avery Road Treatment Center

2:30 p.m.

14703 Avery Road Rockville, Maryland 20853

Please RSVP <u>HERE</u> by October 22, 2018. Unable to respond using the link? Please send an e-mail to <u>judy.stiles@montgomerycountymd.gov</u>

Sign language interpreter services and other auxiliary aids and services will be provided upon request. If these services are needed to participate in this event, please provide us with as much notice as possible but preferably no fewer than three business days prior to the event. Last-minute requests are accepted but may not be possible to fulfill. Call the ADA Compliance Manager at 240-777-6197 (voice) or email adacompliance@montgomerycountymd.gov to request these services.

